PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
CHASSIS-TRAN ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
POWERTRANSFORMERS
Quick connect or hard wiring; high isolation.
AII parts meet RoH S compliance.
FEATURES
Channel frame mounting
High (2500V) isolation; 2500V RMS HIPOT
No crossover between primary and secondary winding leads
Vacuum impregnateci
Available in single or dual primary
Center tapped secondary offers dual outputs
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
I SECDNDAR�TERMINALS I
JJ,§�j
SINGLE 115V
Jl
1
,MARYTERMIN�J4=
SINGLE PRIMARY
SINGLE 115/23DV
-l-l-3/16
s
;J[
s
115V
50/�□Hz
:
DUAL PRIMARY
S1=7
E
s
115/23DV F1
50/60Hz S2 • T
3/16DIA MTG 7 F
HDLES(2) F2a--------3
Size VA L W H A B ML Wgt
3 2.1.J 52.3 26.9 30.0 I.Jl.1 11.J.2 I.JI.J.I.J 113g
l.j 6 60.2 31.7 35.0 I.J2.6 17.3 50.8 199g
5 12 71.1.J 31.J.8 I.Jl.1 I.J9.0 20.6 60.2 317g
6 30 82.5 I.J2.6 I.J9.0 58.6 26.9 71.3 I.J98g
7 56 93.5 I.J5.9 57.1 68.0 26.9 79.2 771g
8 100 102 57.1 65.0 77.7 33.3 88.9 121.J7g
ALL DIMENSID NS IN MM
Part Number Secondary
Single 115V Dual 115/23DV RMS Rating
FACT-3-10 not available l□V C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-I.J-10 FADCT-I.J-10 l□V C.T. @ 0.6A
FACT-5-10 FADCT-5-10 l□V C.T. @ 1.2A
FACT-6-10 FADCT-6-10 l□V C.T. @ 3.DA
FACT-7-10 FADCT-7-10 l□V C.T. @ 5.DA
FACT-8-10 FADCT-8-10 l□V C.T. @ l□A
FACT-3-12 not available 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A
FACT-I.J-12 FADCT-I.J-12 12.6V C.T. @ O.SA
FACT-5-12 FADCT-5-12 12.6V C.T. @ 1.DA
FACT-6-12 FADCT-6-12 12.6V C.T. @ 2.5A
FACT-7-12 FADCT-7-12 12.6V C.T. @ I.J.OA
FACT-8-12 DCT-8-12 12.6V C.T. @ 8.DA
FACT-3-16 not available 16V C.T. @ 0.15A
FACT-I.J-16 FADCT-I.J-16 16V C.T. @ 0.1.JA
FACT-5-16 FADCT-5-16 16V C.T. @ O.BA
FACT-6-16 FADCT-6-16 16V C.T. @ 2.DA
FACT-7-16 FADCT-7-16 16V C.T. @ 3.5A
FACT-8-16 DCT-8-16 16V C.T. @ 6.25A
FACT-3-20 not available 20V C.T. @ 0.12A
FACT-I.J-20 FADCT-I.J-20 20V C.T. @ 0.3A
FACT-5-20 FADCT-5-20 20V C.T. @ 0.6A
FACT-6-20 FADCT-6-20 20V C.T. @ 1.5A
FACT-7-20 FADCT-7-20 20V C.T. @ 2.BA
FACT-8-20 FADCT-8-20 20V C.T. @ 5.0A
FACT-3-21.J not available 21.JV C.T. @ O.lA
FACT-I.J-21.J FADCT-I.J-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-5-21.J FADCT-5-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ O.SA
FACT-6-21.J FADCT-6-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ 1.25A
FACT-7-21.J FADCT-7-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ 2.1.JA
FACT-8-21.J FADCT-8-21.J 21.JV C.T. @ I.J.OA
FACT-3-28 not available 28V C.T. @ 0.085A
FACT-I.J-28 FADCT-I.J-28 28V C.T. @ 0.2A
FACT-5-28 FADCT-5-28 28V C.T. @ O.I.J2A
FACT-6-28 FADCT-6-28 28V C.T. @ l.lA
FACT-7-28 FADCT-7-28 28V C.T. @ 2.DA
FACT-8-28 FADCT-8-28 28V C.T. @ 3.6A
FACT-3-36 not available 36V C.T. @ 0.065A
FACT-I.J-36 FADCT-I.J-36 36V C.T.@ 0.17A
FACT-5-36 FADCT-5-36 36V C.T. @ 0.35A
FACT-6-36 FADCT-6-36 36V C.T. @ 0.85A
FACT-7-36 FADCT-7-36 36V C.T. @ 1.5A
FACT-8-36 FADCT-8-36 36V C.T. @ 2.BA
FACT-3-1.JB not available I.JBV C.T. @ O.OSA
FACT-I.J-1.JB FADCT-1.J-I.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 0.125A
FACT-5-1.JB FADCT-5-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-6-1.JB FADCT-6-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 0.63A
FACT-7-1.JB FADCT-7-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 1.2A
FACT-8-1.JB FADCT-8-1.JB I.JBV C.T. @ 2.DA
FACT-3-56 not available 56V C.T. @ 0.01.JSA
FACT-I.J-56 FADCT-I.J-56 56V C.T. @ 0.11A
FACT-5-56 FADCT-5-56 56V C.T. @ 0.22A
FACT-6-56 FADCT-6-56 56V C.T. @ 0.51.JA
FACT-7-56 FADCT-7-56 56V C.T. @ l.DA
FACT-8-56 FADCT-8-56 56V C.T. @ l.BA
FACT-3-120 not available 120V C.T. @ 0.02A
FACT-I.J-120 FADCT-I.J-120 120V C.T. @ O.OSA
FACT-5-120 FADCT-5-120 120V C.T. @ O.lA
FACT-6-120 FADCT-6-120 120V C.T. @ 0.25A
FACT-7-120 FADCT-7-120 120V C.T. @ O.SA
FACT-8-120 FADCT-8-120 120V C.T. @ 0.85A
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it
INTERNATIONAL
HIGHPOWER
TRANSFORMERS
AII parts meet RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Power -25VA to 175VA
Chassis mounting
Oual bobbin; double reinforced insulation
High (LJOOOV) isolation
No crossover between primary and secondary winding leads
Primaries: Oual primaries (115/230V - 50/60Hz]
Secondaries can be seri es or parallel connected
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1L-----i
6
m
ffi
@
:-f
5
_
- ii I
i - -J7 QUICK-CDNNECT DR
; -; SDLDEER LUGTERMINALS
=""----�=
CLEARANCE SLOT
FORMTG. SCREW
6
�
c
7
115V •
50/B□Hz
5 • 8
2�L ll
115V *
50/60Hz
1 • 12
MOUNTING STYLE B
QUICK-CONNECT DR
SOLDER LUG TERMINALS
3/16 DIA MTG
HOLES(2)
6
�
c
7
115V *
50/60Hz
5 • 8
2�L ll
115V •
50/B□Hz
1 • 12
MOUNTING STYLE C
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
b VA
Secondary RMS Rating
Part Num er
Series Parallel
FAPA-25-10 25 l□V C.T. @ 2.5A 5V@ 5.0A
FAPA-LJ3-1□ LJ3 l□V C.T. @ LJ.3A 5V@ 8.6A
FAPA-80-10 80 l□V C.T. @ 8.0A 5V@ 16.0A
FAPA-130-1□ 130 l□V C.T. @ 13.0A 5V@ 26.0A
FAPA-175-10 175 l□V C.T.@ 17.5A 5V@ 35.0A
FAPA-25-12 25 12.6V C.T. @ 2.0A 6.3V@ LJ.OA
FAPA-LJ3-12 LJ3 12.6V C.T. @ 3.LJA 6.3V@ 6.BA
FAPA-80-12 80 12.6V C.T. @ 6.3A 6.3V@ 12.6A
FAPA-130-12 130 12.6V C.T. @ 10.3A 6.3V@ 20.6A
FAPA-175-12 175 12.6V C.T.@ lLJ.OA 6.3V@ 28.0A
FAPA-25-16 25 16V C.T. @ 1.6A BV@ 3.2A
FAPA-LJ3-16 LJ3 16V C.T.@ 2.7A BV@ 5.LJA
FAPA-80-16 80 16V C.T. @ 5.0A BV@ 10.0A
FAPA-130-16 130 16V C.T. @ 8.lA BV@ 16.2A
FAPA-175-16 175 16V C.T. @ 11.0A BV@ 22.0A
FAPA-25-20 25 20V C.T. @ 1.25A l□V@ 2.5A
FAPA-LJ3-20 LJ3 20V C.T. @ 2.2A l□V@LJ.LJA
FAPA-80-20 80 20V C.T. @ LJ.0A l□V@ 8.0A
FAPA-130-20 130 20V C.T. @ 6.5A l□V@13.0A
FAPA-175-20 175 20V C.T. @ 8.BA l□V@ 17.6A
FAPA-25-2LJ 25 2LJV C.T.@ lA 12V@ 2A
FAPA-LJ3-2LJ LJ3 2LJV C.T. @ 1.BA 12V@ 3.6A
FAPA-80-2LJ 80 2LJV C.T. @ 3.3A 12V@ 6.6A
FAPA-130-2LJ 130 2LJV C.T. @ 5.LJA 12V@ 10.BA
FAPA-175-2LJ 175 2LJV C.T. @ 7.3A 12V@ 1LJ.6A
FAPA-25-28 25 28V C.T. @ 0.9A llJV@ 1.86A
FAPA-LJ3-28 LJ3 28V C.T. @ 1.5A llJV@ 3.0A
FAPA-80-28 80 28V C.T. @ 2.BA lLJV@ 5.6A
FAPA-130-28 130 28V C.T. @ LJ.6A llJV@ 9.2A
FAPA-175-28 175 28V C.T. @ 6.25A llJV@ 12.5A
FAPA-25-36 25 36V C.T.@ 0.7A lBV@ l.LJA
FAPA-LJ3-36 LJ3 36V C.T. @ 1.2A lBV@ 2.LJA
FAPA-80-36 80 36V C.T. @ 2.2A lBV@LJ.LJA
FAPA-130-36 130 36V C.T. @ 3.6A 1BV@7.2A
FAPA-175-36 175 36V C.T. @ LJ.BA lBV@ 9.6A
FAPA-25-230 25 230V C.T. @ 0.11A 115V@ 0.22A
FAPA-LJ3-230 LJ3 230V C.T. @ 0.19A 115V@ 0.38A
FAPA-80-230 80 230V C.T. @ 0.35A 115V@ 0.7A
FAPA-130-230 130 230V C.T.@ 0.57A 115V@ l.lLJA
FAPA-175-230 175 230V C.T.@ 0.76A 115V@ 1.52A
VA
Dimensions
Terminals
L w H A  B e  e
25
LJ3
80
71.LJ LJ7.5 58.7 50.8 28.LJ 7.9
79.2 52.3 68.1 57.2 28.LJ 7.9
63.5 60.2 76,2 3LJ.8 7.9
130 71.LJ 72.9 85.6
175 79.2 72.9 95.3
LJl.1 9.LJ
LJl.1 9.LJ
LJ.7
LJ.7
LJ.7
6.LJ
6.LJ
VA
Mtg. Mtg. Dim. Mtg. Wgt
Style ML MW Screw
25 e 60.2 #6 566g
LJ3 e 71.LJ #6 72LJg
80 B 50.8 55.LJ #6 1268g
130 B 57.2 63.5 #8 1857g
175 B 63.5 63.5 #8 2LJ91g
ALL OIMENSI0NS IN MM
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION www.fuantronics.net
CONCENTRIC AND SPLIT ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
BOBBIN VERTCAL PROFILE
PLUG-IN TRANSFORMERS
far PC board power isolation
PI SERIES C0NCENTRIC VERTICAL M0UNT models provide operation
frequencies from 50 to 500Hz. AII parts meet RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Power -1.0VA to 21.J,VA
0ielectric Strength -1500V RMS HIP0T
Vacuum impregnateci
lnsulation -Class B insulation (130 'C]
Primari es -Single or dual primaries (115V or 115/230V -50-500Hz]
Secondaries -series or parallel Secondarie
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
llSV
50-SD□Hz
llSV
50-SD□Hz
TYPE PI 6 Pins
PC TERMINAL
TYPE □PI 8 Pins
Dual 115/230V Primari es
Type □PI 8 Pins
Single llSV Primary
Type □PI 6 Pins
r3
115V
17 L"
50-SO□Hz
2
e------3 e:
Part Number Secondary RMS Rating
Single 115V Dual 115/23DV VA Series Parallel
6Pin BPin V.C.T@mA V@mA
FAPG-10-90 FA0PG-10-90 1.0 10@ 90 5@180
FAPG-10-120 FA0PG-10-120 1.2 10@ 120 5@21.J,0
FAPG-10-1.J,/.J,0 FA0PG-10-1.J,/.J,0 /.J,,/.J, 10@/.J,/.J,0 5@880
FAPG-10-1000 FA0PG-10-1000 10 10@ 1000 5@ 2000
FAPGl□-21.J,00 FA0PG-10-21.J,00 21.J, 10@ 21.J,00 5@ 1.J,800
FAPG-12-70 FA0PG-12-70 1.0 12.6@ 70 6.3@ 11.J,0
FAPG-12-100 FA0PG-12-100 1.2 12.6@ 100 6.3@ 200
FAPG-12-350 FA0PG-12-350 /.J,,/.J, 12.6@ 350 6.3 @700
FAPG-12-800 FA0PG-12-800 10 12.6@ 800 6.3@ 1600
FAPG-12-2000 FA0PG-12-2000 21.J, 12.6@ 2000 6.3 @/.J,000
FAPG-16-55 FA0PG-16-55 1.0 16@ 55 8@110
FAPG-16-75 FA0PG-16-75 1.2 16 @75 8@150
FAPG-16-260 FA0PG-16-260 /.J,,/.J, 16@ 260 8@520
FAPG-16-61.J,0 FA0PG-16-61.J,0 10 16@ 61.J,0 8@ 1280
FAPG-16-1500 FA0PG-16-1500 21.J, 16@ 1500 8@ 3000
FAPG-20-1.J,5 FA0PG-20-1.J,5 1.0 20 @/.J,5 10@90
FAPG-20-60 FA0PG-20-60 1.2 20@ 60 10@ 120
FAPG-20-220 FA0PG-20-220 /.J,,/.J, 20@ 220 10@/.J,/.J,0
FAPG-20-500 FA0PG-20-500 10 20@ 500 10@ 1000
FAPG-20-1200 FA0PG-20-1200 21.J, 20@ 1200 10@ 21.J,00
FAPG-21.J,-35 FA0PG-21.J,-35 1.0 21.J, @35 12@70
FAPG-21.J,-50 FA0PG-21.J,-50 1.2 21.J,@ 50 12@ 100
FAPG-21.J,-180 FA0PG-21.J,-180 /.J,,/.J, 21.J,@ 180 12@ 360
FAPG-21.J,-i.J,50 FA0PG-21.J,-i.J,50 10 21.J,@/.J,50 12@ 900
FAPG-21.J,-1000 FA0PG-21.J,-1000 21.J, 21.J,@ 1000 12@ 2000
FAPG-28-30 FA0PG-28-30 1.0 28 @30 l/.J, @60
FAPG-28-1.J,0 FA0PG-28-1.J,0 1.2 28 @/.J,0 l/.J, @80
FAPG-28-160 FA0PG-28-160 /.J,,/.J, 28@ 160 l/.J,@ 320
FAPG-28-360 FA0PG-28-360 10 28@ 360 l/.J,@ 720
FAPG-28-800 FA0PG-28-800 21.J, 28@ 800 l/.J,@ 1600
FAPG-31.J,-25 FA0PG-31.J,-25 1.0 31.J,@ 25 17V@ 50
FAPG-31.J,-35 FA0PG-31.J,-35 1.2 31.J, @35 17V@ 70
FAPG-31.J,-125 FA0PG-31.J,-125 /.J,,/.J, 31.J,@ 125 17V@ 250
FAPG-31.J,-300 FA0PG-31.J,-300 10 31.J,@ 300 17V@ 600
FAPG-31.J,-700 FA0PG-31.J,-700 21.J, 31.J,@ 700 17V@ l/.J,00
FAPG-1.J,0-20 FA0PG-1.J,0-20 1.0 i.J,0@ 20 20@/.J,0
FAPG-1.J,0-30 FA0PG-1.J,0-30 1.2 i.J,0 @30 20@60
FAPG-1.J,0-110 FA0PG-1.J,0-110 /.J,,/.J, i.J,0@110 20@ 220
FAPG-1.J,0-250 FA0PG-1.J,0-250 10 /.J,0@ 250 20@ 500
FAPG-1.J,0-600 FA0PG-1.J,0-600 21.J, 1.J,0@ 600 20@ 1200
FAPG-56-15 FA0PG-56-15 1.0 56@ 15 28@30
FAPG-56-20 FA0PG-56-20 1.2 56@ 20 28@/.J,0
FAPG-56-80 FA0PG-56-80 /.J,,/.J, 56@ 80 28@ 160
FAPG-56-180 FA0PG-56-180 10 56@ 180 28@ 360
FAPG-56-1.J,20 FA0PG-56-1.J,20 21.J, 56@ 1.J,20 28@ 81.J,0
FAPG-120-8 FA0PG-120-8 1.0 120@ 8 60@ 16
FAPG-120-10 FA0PG-120-10 1.2 120@ 10 60@ 20
FAPG-120-35 FA0PG-120-35 /.J,,/.J, 120@ 35 60@70
FAPG-120-85 FA0PG-120-85 10 120@ 85 60@ 170
FAPG-120-200 FA0PG-120-200 21.J, 120@ 200 60@ i.J,00
FAPG-230-1.J, FA0PG-230-1.J, 1.0 230 @/.J, 115@8
FAPG-230-5 FA0PG-230-5 1.2 230@ 5 115@ 10
FAPG-230-20 FA0PG-230-20 /.J,,/.J, 230@ 20 115@/.J,0
FAPG-230-1.J,0 FA0PG-230-1.J,0 10 230@ i.J,0 115@ 80
FAPG-230-100 FA0PG-230-100 21.J, 230 [i] 100 115@ 200
- A-6 A-8 S1ze VA L W H [B pin] [B pin] ML Wgt
25 1.0 25,/.J, 31.J,,9 21.1 6.35 5.08 30.5 71g
37 1.2 31.J,,9 28.6 30.2 7.92 5.08 25./.J, 85g
50 /.J,,/.J, /.J,l.3 31.7 31.J,,9 10.2 6.35 27.9 l/.J,2g
62 10 i.J,7,6 36.5 1.J,1.3 10.2 6.35 33.0 255g
21.J, 21.J, /.J,l.3 57.1 31.J,,9 10.2 6.35 53.3 31.J,0g
ALL 0IMENSI0NS IN MM
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it
LOWPROFILE
PLUG-IN
TRANSFORMERS
®
far limited-space PC board applications
These low-prafile Plug-in power transfarmers are wound in a
semi-toraidal configuration to minimize both EMI and unit height.
They are designed far low-height criticai pc board applications in
semi-conductor contrai and instrumentation and far use in single,
dual, or reference dc supplies and isolateci contrai circuits. Available
in five sizes. AII parts meet RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Low height prafile
1500V RMS HIP0T
PRIMARY: dual primaries (115V/230V) 50/60Hz
SEC0NDARY: Series or parallel
Vacuum impregnateci
Baked resin - - pravides fully cured and enviranmentally
Sizes 2, 6, and 12 are available as encapsulated and hermetically
sealed [request drawings).
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0ffirl� l.OLJ
I I' �
8
�3
7
l-- L -----l
i-- A ----i
Lj�Ls
�7��
1 � � 8
Primaries ll5/230V,50/60Hz
• lndicates like polarity
�-;F
5 ltt I
�pPCTERM::­
PLUG-INMOUNTING
ALL DIMENSI0NS IN MM
Size L W H A B C Wgt Reg.(%)
[Typ)
2 I.J7.6 39.7 16.5 I.J0.6 9.5 9.5 11.Jlg 20
6 I.J7.6 39.7 21.6 I.J0.6 9.5 9.5 19Bg 1B
12 63.5 50.8 27.1 50.8 12.7 12.7 311g 15
21.J 73.0 57.2 31.8 I.J8.3 15.2 13.5 I.J25g 15
I.J8 79.1.J 63.5 31.J.9 55.1.J 15.2 16.8 595g 12
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
Part Number VA �econdary RMS Rating
Seri es Parallel
FAPL-10-250 2 l□V C.T. @ 25DmA 5V@ 500mA
FAPL-10-600 6 l□V C.T. @ 600mA 5V@ 1.20A
FAPL-10-1200 12 l□V C.T. @ 1.20A 5V@ 2.1.J0A
FAPL-10-21.J00 21.J l□V C.T. @ 2.1.J0A 5V@I.J.80A
FAPL-10-I.J800 I.JB l□V C.T. @ I.J.B0A 5V@ 9.60A
FAPL-12-200 2 12.6V C.T. @ 200mA 6.3V@I.J00mA
FAPL-12-I.J50 6 12.6V C.T. @ I.J50mA 6.3V@ 900mA
FAPL-12-900 12 12.6V C.T. @ 900mA 6.3V@ l.B0A
FAPL-12-1900 21.J 12.6V C.T. @ 1.90A 6.3V@ 3.80A
FAPL-12-3800 I.JB 12.6V C.T. @ 3.B0A 6.3V@ 7.60A
FAPL-16-150 2 16V C.T. @ 150mA BV@ 300mA
FAPL-16-350 6 16V C.T. @ 350mA BV@ 700mA
FAPL-16-700 12 16V C.T. @ 700mA BV@ 1.1.J0A
FAPL-16-1500 21.J 16V C.T. @ 1.50A BV@ 3.00A
FAPL-16-3000 I.JB 16V C.T. @ 3.00A 8V@ 6.00A
FAPL-18-135 2 lBV C.T. @ 135mA 9V@ 270mA
FAPL-1B-325 6 lBV C.T. @ 325mA 9V@ 650mA
FAPL-1B-650 12 lBV C.T. @ 650mA 9V@l.30A
FAPL-1B-1300 21.J lBV C.T. @ 1.30A 9V@ 2.60A
FAPL-1B-2600 I.JB 18V C.T. @ 2.60A 9V@ 5.20A
FAPL-20-125 2 20V C.T. @ 125mA l□V@250mA
FAPL-20-300 6 20V C.T. @ 300mA l□V@600mA
FAPL-20-600 12 20V C.T. @ 600mA l□V@ 1.20A
FAPL-20-1200 21.J 20V C.T. @ 1.20A l□V@ 2.1.J0A
FAPL-20-21.J00 I.J8 20V C.T. @ 2.1.J0A l□V@I.J.80A
FAPL-21.J-100 2 21.JV C.T. @ l□0mA 12V@ 200mA
FAPL-21.J-250 6 21.JV C.T. @ 250mA 12V@ 500mA
FAPL-21.J-500 12 21.JV C.T. @ 500mA 12V@ l.00A
FAPL-21.J-1000 21.J 21.JV C.T. @ l.00A 12V@ 2.00A
FAPL-21.J-2000 I.JB 21.JV C.T. @ 2.00A 12V@I.J.00A
FAPL-28-90 2 2BV C.T. @ 90mA 11.JV@lB0mA
FAPL-2B-215 6 2BV C.T. @ 215mA ll.JV@I.J30mA
FAPL-2B-I.J30 12 28V C.T. @ I.J30mA 11.JV@ B60mA
FAPL-2B-B50 21.J 28V C.T. @ 850mA 11.JV@ 1.70A
FAPL-2B-1700 I.JB 28V C.T. @ 1.70A 11.JV@ 3.1.J0A
FAPL-30-85 2 30V C.T. @ B5mA 15V@ 170mA
FAPL-30-200 6 30V C.T. @ 200mA 15V@I.J00mA
FAPL-30-1.J00 12 30V C.T. @ I.J00mA 15V@ B00mA
FAPL-30-B00 21.J 30V C.T. @ 800mA 15V@l.60A
FAPL-30-1600 I.J8 30V C.T. @ 1.60A 15V@ 3.20A
FAPL-31.J-75 2 31.JV C.T. @ 75mA 17V@ 150mA
FAPL-31.J-170 6 31.JV C.T. @ 170mA 17V@31.J0mA
FAPL-31.J-31.J0 12 31.JV C.T. @ 31.J0mA 17V@ 680mA
FAPL-31.J-700 21.J 31.JV C.T. @ 700mA 17V@ 1.1.J0A
FAPL-31.J-11.J00 I.J8 31.JV C.T. @ 1.1.J0A 17V@ 2.80A
FAPL-I.J0-60 2 I.J0V C.T. @ 60mA 20V@ 120mA
FAPL-1.J0-150 6 I.J0V C.T. @ 150mA 20V@ 300mA
FAPL-I.J0-300 12 I.J0V C.T. @ 300mA 20V@ 600mA
FAPL-I.J0-600 21.J I.J0V C.T. @ 600mA 20V@ 1.20A
FAPL-I.J0-1200 I.JB I.J0V C.T. @ 1.20A 20V@ 2.1.J0A
FAPL-56-I.J5 2 56V C.T. @ I.J5mA 28V@ 90mA
FAPL-56-100 6 56V C.T. @ l□0mA 28V@ 200mA
FAPL-56-200 12 56V C.T. @ 200mA 2BV@I.J00mA
FAPL-56-I.J25 21.J 56V C.T. @ I.J25mA 2BV@ 850mA
FAPL-56-B50 I.J8 56V C.T. @ B50mA 2BV@ 1.70A
FAPL-88-28 2 88V C.T. @ 2BmA I.JI.JV@ 56mA
FAPL-88-65 6 BBV C.T. @ 65mA I.JI.JV@ 130mA
FAPL-BB-130 12 BBV C.T. @ 130mA I.JI.JV@ 260mA
FAPL-120-20 2 120V C.T. @ 20mA 60V@I.J0mA
FAPL-120-50 6 120V C.T. @ 50mA 60V@l□0mA
FAPL-120-100 12 120V C.T. @ l□0mA 60V@ 200mA
FAPL-230-10 2 230V C.T. @ l□mA 115V@20mA
FAPL-230-25 6 230V C.T. @ 25mA 115V@50mA
FAPL-230-50 12 230V C.T. @ 50mA 115V@l□0mA
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
INTERNATIONAL
PCPLUG-IN
POWER TRANSFORMERS
AII parts msst RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
Powsr - 2.SVA to 56VA
PC board plug-in mounting
Dual bobbin; doubls rsinforcsd insulation
High (Lj000V) isolation
Vacuum imprsgnatsd
Primaries: □ual primaries (115/23DV - 50/60Hz]
Sscondariss can bs ssriss or paralisi connsctsd
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
H
3/16MIN
I
�
1--c ---I
CLEARANCE
HOLES--
-t2----�
115 V 6� � 7
950-60
�
H� L___,,
nsv
3
�
L
l□
50-6□
1
Hz
12
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
Part Number VA _secondary RMS Rating
Senes Parallel
FAPT-2.5-10 2.5 l□V C.T. @ 0.25A l□V C.T. @ 0.25A
FAPT -5.0-10 5.0 l□V C.T. @ O.SA l□V C.T. @ O.SA
FAPT-10-10 10 l□V C.T. @ l.OA l□V C.T. @ l.DA
FAPT-20-10 20 l□V C.T. @ 2.DA l□V C.T. @ 2.DA
FAPT-30-10 30 l□V C.T. @ 3.DA l□V C.T. @ 3.DA
FAPT-56-10 56 l□V C.T. @ 5.6A l□V C.T. @ 5.6A
FAPT-2.5-12 2.5 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A 12.6V C.T. @ 0.2A
FAPT -5.0-12 5.0 12.6V C.T. @ □.qA 12.6V C.T. @ □.qA
FAPT-10-12 10 12.6V C.T. @ O.BA 12.6V C.T. @ O.BA
FAPT-20-12 20 12.6V C.T. @ 1.6A 12.6V C.T. @ 1.6A
FAPT-30-12 30 12.6V C.T. @ 2.ijA 12.6V C.T. @ 2,ijA
FAPT-56-12 56 12.6V C.T. @ q_qA 12.6V C.T. @ q,qA
FAPT-2.5-16 2.5 16V C.T. @ 0.15A 16V C.T. @ 0.15A
FAPT -5.0-16 5.0 16V C.T. @ 0.31A 16V C.T. @ 0.31A
FAPT-10-16 10 16V C.T. @ 0.62A 16V C.T. @ 0.62A
FAPT-20-16 20 16V C.T. @1.25A 16V C.T. @1.25A
FAPT-30-16 30 16V C.T. @ 1.9A 16V C.T. @ 1.9A
FAPT-56-16 56 16V C.T. @ 3.SA 16V C.T. @ 3.SA
FAPT-2.5-20 2.5 20V C.T. @ 0.12A 20V C.T. @ 0.12A
FAPT-5.0-20 5.0 20V C.T. @ 0.25A 20V C.T. @ 0.25A
FAPT-10-20 10 20V C.T. @ O.SA 20V C.T. @ O.SA
FAPT-20-20 20 20V C.T. @ l.OA 20V C.T. @ l.DA
FAPT-30-20 30 20V C.T. @ l.SA 20V C.T. @ l.SA
FAPT-56-20 56 20V C.T. @ 2.BA 20V C.T. @ 2.BA
FAPT-2.5-2ij 2.5 2qv C.T. @ O.lA 2qv C.T. @ 0.lA
FAPT-5.□-2q 5.0 2qv C.T. @ 0.21A 2qv C.T. @ 0.21A
FAPT-10-2ij 10 2qv C.T. @ 0.ij2A 2qv C.T. @ O.ij2A
FAPT-2□-2q 20 2qv C.T. @ 0.83A 2qv C.T. @ 0.83A
FAPT-3□-2q 30 2qv C.T. @ 1.25A 2qv C.T. @ 1.25A
FAPT-56-2ij 56 2qv C.T. @ 2.33A 2qv C.T. @ 2.33A
FAPT-2.5-28 2.5 28V C.T. @ 0.09A 28V C.T. @ 0.09A
FAPT-5.0-28 5.0 28V C.T. @ O.lBA 28V C.T. @ 0.18A
FAPT-10-28 10 28V C.T. @ 0.36A 28V C.T. @ 0.36A
FAPT-20-28 20 28V C.T.@ 0.72A 28V C.T.@ 0.72A
FAPT-30-28 30 28V C.T. @ 1.06A 28V C.T. @ 1.06A
FAPT-56-28 56 28V C.T. @ 2.DA 28V C.T. @ 2.DA
FAPT-2.5-36 2.5 36V C.T.@ 0.07A 36V C.T.@ 0.07A
FAPT-5.0-36 5.0 36V C.T.@ 0.lijA 36V C.T. @ D.lijA
FAPT-10-36 10 36V C.T. @ 0.28A 36V C.T. @ 0.28A
FAPT-20-36 20 36V C.T. @ 0.56A 36V C.T. @ 0.56A
FAPT-30-36 30 36V C.T. @ 0.82A 36V C.T. @ 0.82A
FAPT-56-36 56 36V C.T. @ 1.56A 36V C.T. @ 1.56A
VA
L W
�imension
;
8 e
2.5 q1,3
5.0 q1,3
10
20
30
56
lj7,6
57.2
66.7
76.2
33.3
33.3
39.7
lj7,6
55.5
63.5
28.6
3q_9
3q_9
q1,3
39.7
lj6
5.08
5.08
5.08
10.2
1q.o
15.2
6.35
10.2
10.2
10.2
6.99
7.62
2q_q
25,lj
29.0
37.1
lj2,7
lj8,3
VA D E F PIN DIM MTG Wgt
2.5 27.0 SQ□ .6q #lj 113g
5.0 27.0 sqo.6q #lj 167g
10 31.8 SQ0.97 #lj 2qog
20 38.1 SQD.97 #lj ij07g
30 55,q qq_5 sq1.1q #6 520g
56 63.5 50.8 sq1.1q #6 770g
ALL DIMENSIDNS IN MM
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it
www.fuantronics.net PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPLIT BOBBIN ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25
°
C
PLUG-IN TRANSFORMERS
far PC board power isolation
Split bobbin : primaries and secondaries are wound side­
by- side rather than concentrically to obtain the benefits
listed below. AII parts meet RoHS compliance.
FEATURES
High (2500V) isolation; 2500V RMS HIPOT
No crossover contact between primary and secondary leads
Vacuum impregnateci - -withstands modem board washing
systems and reduces audible noise
Class B insulation (130 ·e)
Available in single or dual primary
Series or parallel secondaries
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DSB 8 pin
115V 'I� � 5
50/6□:� �
6
2:JC
7 115V •
50/60Hz
1
•
8
f l
Size VA L w H ML A B e Wgt
2 1.1 28.7 28.7 23.9 6.35 6.35 30.5 77g
3 2.LJ 35.1 2B.7 30.2 6.35 6.35 30.5 113g
Lj 6 LJ0.6 33.3 33.3 2.69 6.35 6.35 32.5 199g
5 12 LJ7.2 39.6 36.6 31.8 7.62 7.62 35.8 317g
6 20 57.2 LJ7.2 36.6 38.1 7.62 7.62 LJ0.6 362g
7 36 66.8 55.6 39.6 Note 10.2 10.2 LJ5.7 LJ98g
Notes: Size 7 has LJ mtg. holes on 2 3/16 x 13/LJ centers.
Part Number Secondary RMS Rating
Single 115V Dual 115/23DV
S . p Il I
�n �
m� �e
FASB-2-10 FADSB-2-10 l□V C.T. @ O.HA 5V@ 0.22A
FASB-3-10 FADSB-3-10 l□V C.T. @ 0.25A 5V@ 0.5A
FASB-'l-10 FADSB-LJ-10 l□V C.T. @ O.BA 5V@ 1.2A
FASB-5-10 FADSB-5-10 l□V C.T. @ 1.2A 5V@ 2.LJA
FASB-6-10 FADSB-B-10 l□V C.T.@ 2A 5V@LJA
FASB-7-10 FADSB-7-10 l□V C.T. @ 3.BA 5V@ 7.2A
FASB-2-12 FADSB-2-12 12.BV C.T. @ O.OSA 6.3V@ O.lBA
FASB-3-12 FADSB-3-12 12.BV C.T. @ 0.2A B.3V@ O.LJA
FASB-LJ-12 FADSB-LJ-12 12.BV C.T. @ 0.5A B.3V@ l.OA
FASB-5-12 FADSB-5-12 12.BV C.T. @ l.OA B.3V@ 2.0A
FASB-B-12 FADSB-B-12 12.BV C.T. @ l.BA B.3V@ 3.2A
FASB-7-12 FADSB-7-12 12.BV C.T. @ 2.B5A B.3V@ 5.7A
FASB-2-lB FADSB-2-lB lBV C.T. @ 0.07 A BV@ O.lLJA
FASB-3-16 FADSB-3-lB lBV C.T. @ 0.15A BV@ 0.3A
FASB-LJ-lB FADSB-LJ-lB lBV C.T. @ O.LJA BV@ O.BA
FASB-5-lB FADSB-5-lB lBV C.T. @ O.BA BV@ 1.BA
FASB-6-16 FADSB-B-lB lBV C.T. @ 1.25A BV@ 2.5A
FASB-7-lB FADSB-7-lB lBV C.T. @ 2.25A BV@ LJ.5A
FASB-2-20 FADSB-2-20 20V C.T. @ 0.055A l□V@O.llA
FASB-3-20 FADSB-3-20 20V C.T. @ 0.12A l□V@ 0.2LJA
FASB-LJ-20 FADSB-LJ-20 20V C.T. @ 0.3A l□V@ O.BA
FASB-5-20 FADSB-5-20 20V C.T. @ O.BA l□V@ 1.2A
FASB-B-20 FADSB-B-20 20V C.T.@ lA l□V@2A
FASB-7-20 FADSB-7-20 20V C.T. @ l.BA l□V@ 3.BA
FASB-2-2LJ FADSB-2-2LJ 2LJV C.T. @ O.OLJ5A 12V@ O.OSA
FASB-3-2LJ FADSB-3-2LJ 2LJV C.T. @ O.lA 12V@ 0.2A
FASB-LJ-2LJ FADSB-LJ-2LJ 2LJV C.T. @ 0.25A 12V@ 0.5A
FASB-5-2LJ FADSB-5-2LJ 2LJV C.T. @ 0.5A 12V@ 1.DA
FASB-B-2LJ FADSB-B-2LJ 2LJV C.T. @ O.BA 12V@ 1.BA
FASB-7-2LJ FADSB-7-2LJ 2LJV C.T. @ 1.5A 12V@ 3.0A
FASB-2-2B FADSB-2-2B 2BV C.T. @ 0.0LJA llJV@ □.□BA
FASB-3-2B FADSB-3-2B 2BV C.T. @ O.OB5A llJV@ 0.17A
FASB-LJ-2B FADSB-LJ-2B 2BV C.T. @ 0.2A llJV@O.LJA
FASB-5-2B FADSB-5-2B 2BV C.T. @ O.LJ2A llJV@ O.BLJA
FASB-6-2B FADSB-B-2B 2BV C.T.@ 0.7A llJV@ 1.LJA
FASB-7-2B FADSB-7-2B 2BV C.T. @ 1.3A lLJV@ 2.BA
FASB-2-3B FADSB-2-3B 3BV C.T. @ 0.03A lBV@ O.OBA
FASB-3-36 FADSB-3-3B 3BV C.T. @ O.OB5A lBV@ 0.13A
FASB-LJ-3B FADSB-LJ-3B 3BV C.T.@ 0.17A lBV@ 0.3LJA
FASB-5-3B FADSB-5-3B 3BV C.T. @ 0.35A lBV@ 0.7A
FASB-B-3B FADSB-B-3B 3BV C.T. @ 0.55A lBV@ 1.lA
FASB-7-3B FADSB-7-3B 3BV C.T. @ l.OA lBV@ 2.0A
FASB-2-LJB FADSB-2-LJB LJBV C.T. @ 0.023A 2LJV@ O.OLJBA
FASB-3-LJB FADSB-3-LJB LJBV C.T. @ 0.05A 2LJV@ D.lA
FASB-LJ-LJB FADSB-LJ-LJB LJBV C.T. @ 0.125A 2LJV@ 0.25A
FASB-5-LJB FADSB-5-LJB LJBV C.T. @ 0.25A 2LJV@ O.SA
FASB-B-LJB FADSB-B-LJB LJBV C.T. @ O.LJA 2LJV@ O.BA
FASB-7-LJB FADSB-7-LJB LJBV C.T.@ 0.75A 2LJV@ 1.5A
FASB-2-5B FADSB-2-5B 5BV C.T. @ 0.02A 2BV@ O.OLJA
FASB-3-5B FADSB-3-5B 5BV C.T. @ O.OLJ5A 2BV@ O.OSA
FASB-LJ-5B FADSB-LJ-56 56V C.T. @ O.HA 2BV@ 0.22A
FASB-5-5B FADSB-5-5B 5BV C.T. @ 0.22A 2BV@ O.LJLJA
FASB-B-5B FADSB-B-5B 5BV C.T. @ 0.35A 2BV@ 0.7A
FASB-7-5B FADSB-7-56 56V C.T. @ 0.65A 2BV@ 1.3A
FASB-2-120 FADSB-2-120 120V C.T. @ 0.01A BOV@ 0.02A
FASB-3-120 FADSB-3-120 120V C.T. @ 0.02A BOV@ O.OLJA
FASB-LJ-120 FADSB-LJ-120 120V C.T. @ 0.05A BOV@ O.lA
FASB-5-120 FADSB-5-120 120V C.T. @ O.lA BOV@ 0.2A
FASB-6-120 FADSB-B-120 120V C.T. @ O.lBA BDV@ 0.32A
FASB-7-120 FADSB-7-120 120V C.T. @ 0.3A BOV@ O.BA
Primary Ratings: "SB" 115V 50/B□Hz B-pin
"DSB" 115/230V 50/BOHz B-pin
(Dther primary ratings available on request.)
EL.ITALIA SRL T 02.33611626  info@elitaliaweb.it
F 02.26261009  www.elitaliaweb.it